
LAW ENFORCEMENT COMMITTEE - 2023 

Captain Scott Pearce 
FWC Marine Law Administrator 
FL Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
620 South Meridian Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 617-9545 
(941) 585-9710-Cell 
scott.pearce@myfwc.com 
 
Manny Antonaras 
Deputy Special Agent in Charge 
NOAA Office of Law Enforcement 
263 13th Avenue South Suite 109 
St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 
(727) 824-5344  
Manny.antonaras@noaa.gov 

Alternate: 
Joe Scarpa  
Supervisory Enforcement Officer 
NOAA OLE SED 
263 13th Ave South Suite 109 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
(727) 824-5358 Office 
(727) 743-2326 Cell 
joseph.scarpa@noaa.gov 
 

Duane Smith 
Enforcement Attorney 
NOAA Office of General Counsel 
Enforcement Section 
263 13th Avenue South, Suite 177 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
(727) 824-5360 
duane.smith@noaa.gov 
 
Lisa Motoi 
Enforcement Branch 
U.S. Coast Guard District Eight  
500 Poydras Street  
New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 671-2058 
Lisa.T.Motoi@USCG.MIL 
 
Stephen Clark 
Special Agent in Charge 
USFWS/Southeast Region 
Office of Law Enforcement 
1875 Century Boulevard, Suite 380 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Office: 404-679-7043 
Cell: 505-449-7554 
stephen_clark@fws.gov 

 

Alternate: 
Jason Riley 
Acting Resident Agent in Charge  
USFWS/OLE 
Southern Surge Task Force (SSTF) 
502 Capital Circle SE Suite D-3 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(850) 402-0573 ext 1 (office) 
(850) 445-5094 (cell) 
(850) 402-0574 (fax) 
Jason riley@fws.gov 
 

TBD 
Special Agent in Charge 
USFWS-Office of Law Enforcement 
Southwest Region 
 

Alternate: 
Jim Stinebaugh, RAC 
USFWS/OLE 
19241 David Memorial Drive 
Suite 175 
Shenandoah, TX. 77385 
office: 936-271-2250 
Cell: 281-687-0682 
Jim_Stinebaugh@fws.gov 

 
Lt. Col. Kyle Wilkerson 
Assistant Chief of Law Enforcement 
1141 Bayview Avenue 
Suite 502 – Marine Patrol 
Biloxi, MS 39530 
228-523-4142 
kyle.wilkerson@dmr.ms.gov 

Alternate: 
Master Sargent Patrick Carron 
Mississippi Department of Marine Resources 
1141 Bayview Avenue 
Biloxi, MS 39530 
(228) 523-4134, 297-2508-Cell 
patrick.carron@dmr.ms.gov 

 
Jason Downey 
Chief Conservation Enforcement Officer 
Alabama Department of Conservation 
and Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 189 
Dauphin Island, AL 36528 
(251) 861-2882 
Jason.Downey@dcnr.alabama.gov 
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Major Dean Aucoin II 
Law Enforcement Division 
LA Department of Wildlife and Fisheries 
P.O. Box 98000 
Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9000 
(225) 765-0113  
daucoin@wlf.la.gov 
 
Les Casterline 
Assistant Commander of Fisheries Enforcement 
Texas Parks & Wildlife Department 
Law Enforcement Division 
4200 Smith School Road 
Austin, TX 78744 
(512) 389-4853; (512) 389-8400 
les.casterline@tpwd.texas.gov 
 
OTHERS 
John Froeschke 
Gulf of Mexico Fishery Management Council 
4107 W. Spruce Street, Suite 200 
Tampa, FL 33607 
813-348-1630 ext. 2350 

john.froeschke@gulfcouncil.org 
 
James Landon, Director 
NOAA Office of Law Enforcement U.S. 
Department of Commerce 
1315 East West Highway 
SSMC-3, Suite 3151 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 427-2300 
james.landon@noaa.gov 
 
Lt. Brian Sullivan 
c/o Commander (OLE) 
Seventh Coast Guard District 
909 S.E. First Avenue 
Brickell Plaza - Federal Building 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 415-6778 
bsullivan@d7.uscg.mil 
Commander Group - USCG 
Attention: LEO 
101 S. Broad Street 
Brooklyn Complex 
Mobile, AL 36615 
 
Tom L. Meyer 
NOAA Fisheries 
1315 East-West Highway 
SSMC3, Room 14753 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 713-9505 
tom.meyer@noaa.gov 

 
Matthew Walia  
Compliance Liaison Analyst 
NOAA Office of Law Enforcement 
263 13th Avenue South Suite 109 
St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 
(727) 824-5334 
matthew.walia@noaa.gov 
 
Logan Gregory 
Deputy Special Agent in Charge 
Southeast Division 
Southeast Regional Office 
263 13th Avenue South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
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